Edgar Filing: FCFI Acquisition LLC - Form 4

ECEL A agricition LLC

FCFI Acqui	isition LLC											
Form 4												
November	13, 2017											
FORM	ЛД								OMB A	PPROVAL		
	FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549							OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check t									Expires:	January 31,		
	if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF								Expires. 200 Estimated average			
Section		SECURITIES							burden hours per			
Form 4	or								response	•		
Form 5 obligation					he Securities		-					
may co				•	• •	•		935 or Section	l			
See Inst		30(h)	of the I	nvestmen	it Company A	ct of	1940					
1(b).												
(Drint or Turo	Deemonaea)											
(Print or Type	(Kesponses)											
1 Name and	Address of Reporting	Person *	2 Iaan	ar Nama ar	d Tielten en Tre	lina	5	Relationship of	Reporting Per	rson(s) to		
	vestment Group I		Symbol		d Ticker or Tra	ung		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
1 SJ11					ngs, Inc. [ON	(F)						
						11]		(Check all applicable)				
				of Earliest 7	Fransaction			V D' / V 10% O				
				Day/Year)			-	X_ DirectorX_ 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify				
1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR,			11/10/2017					below) below)				
<i>i</i> multicer		`,										
			f Amendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check					
Filed(Month/Day/Year)						Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
NFW YOR	RK, NY 10105						_	X_Form filed by M				
	(IX, IVI 10105						Р	Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tal	ble I - Non-	Derivative Seco	urities	Acqui	red, Disposed of,	or Beneficia	lly Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deem	ed	3.	4. Securities A	cauire	d (A)	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of		
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution	Date, if		onor Disposed of			Securities	Ownership	Indirect		
(Instr. 3)		any		Code	(Instr. 3, 4 and	5)		Beneficially	Form:	Beneficial		
		(Month/D	ay/Year)	(Instr. 8)				Owned Following	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)		
								Reported	(I)	(IIIsu: 4)		
						(A)		Transaction(s)	(Instr. 4)			
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common						(-)				By		
Stock, par										Springleaf		
value	11/10/2017			S	10,000,000	D	\$ 26	63,437,500	Ι	Financial		
\$0.01 per										Holdings,		
share										LLC (1) (2)		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: FCFI Acquisition LLC - Form 4

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Relationships

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Fortress Investment Group LLC 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
FIG LLC 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
Fortress Operating Entity I LP 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
FIG Corp. 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
FCFI Acquisition LLC 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
Springleaf Financial Holdings, LLC C/O FORTRESS INVESTMENT GROUP 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 45TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10105	Х	Х			
Signatures					
/s/ David N. Brooks, as Authorized Signatory of Fortres	s Investm	ent Group L	LC	11.	/13/2017
**Signature of Reporting Person					Date
/s/ David N. Brooks, as Authorized Signatory of FIG LI	11.	/13/2017			

Edgar Filing: FCFI Acquisition LLC - Form 4

**Signature of Reporting Person	Date					
/s/ David N. Brooks, as Authorized Signatory of Fortress Operating Entity I LLP						
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date					
/s/ David N. Brooks, as Authorized Signatory of FIG Corp	11/13/2017					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date					
/s/ David N. Brooks, as Authorized Signatory of FCFI Acquisition LLC	11/13/2017					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date					
/s/ Cameron MacDougall, as Authorized Signatory of Springleaf Financial Holdings, LLC	11/13/2017					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date					

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund A) L.P., Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund B) L.P., Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund C) L.P., Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund D), L.P., Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund E) L.P., Fortress Investment Fund V (Fund G) L.P. (collectively, the "Fund V Funds") collectively own 100% of FCFI Acquisition LLC. FIG LLC is the investment manager of each of the Fund V Funds. Fortress Operating Entity I LP ("FOE I") is the 100% owner of FIG LLC.

(1) ELC is the investment manager of each of the Fund v Funds. For tess Operating Entry FLP (FOE F) is the 100% owner of FIG ELC. FIG Corp. is the general partner of FOE I. FIG Corp. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fortress Investment Group LLC. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of all reported shares except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed to be an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for the purposes of Section 16 or otherwise. (continued in footnote 2)

On November 10, 2017, Springleaf Financial Holdings, LLC ("SFH") completed the sale (the "Sale") of 10,000,000 shares of common
 (2) stock at a price of \$26.00 per share in an underwritten public secondary offering. Immediately following the Sale, SFH owned 63,437,500 shares of common stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.